
individual road race

Gemenc Grand Prix

48. Alisca Bau Gemenc Nagydíj

2022.07.17

Stage Nr 2

Szekszárd-Szekszárd



Stage 2 Leaders

Stage podium
Rank BIB Name Country Team Result

1 86 BARTA Tomas CZE ATT INVESTMENTS 02:55:33
2 33 MUDGWAY Luke NZL BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE PRO CYCLING02:55:33
3 161 KARL Ádám HUN EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM 02:55:33

Best team on stage
1 ATT INVESTMENTS 08:46:39

General Best team
1 ATT INVESTMENTS 19:31:33

Jerseys
General Blue

Sprint Green

Mountain Dotted

Young White

HUN Red

General podium
Rank BIB Name Country Team Result

1 33 MUDGWAY Luke NZL BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE PRO 06:30:12
2 86 BARTA Tomas CZE ATT INVESTMENTS +00:02
3 63 PAPIERSKI Damian (*) POL VOSTER ATS TEAM +00:04

161 | KARL Ádám | HUN | EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM

33 | MUDGWAY Luke | NZL | BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE PRO CYCLING

33 | MUDGWAY Luke | NZL | BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE PRO CYCLING

11 | PIRAS Andrea (*) | ITA | BELTRAMI TSA TRE COLLI

63 | PAPIERSKI Damian (*) | POL | VOSTER ATS TEAM

2022.07.17  16:01   13 / 2



Stage 2

Results

Dátum / Date: 17.07.2022

Organizer: Szekszárdi Sportközpont Nkft.

Distance: 127,4 km

Average Speed:  43,5 km/h

Rank BIB UCI ID Name Country Team Time Gap B

1 86 10091211508 BARTA Tomas CZE ATT INVESTMENTS 02:55:33 13 s

2 33 10009139303 MUDGWAY Luke NZL BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE PRO CYCLING02:55:33 +00:00 9 s

3 161 10076683433 KARL Ádám HUN EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM02:55:33 +00:00 4 s

4 144 10030080791 BERZI Andrea (*) ITA SOLME - OLMO 02:55:33 +00:00

5 102 10019810313 LITLERE Sverre (*) NOR TEAM REGION WEST 02:55:33 +00:00

6 12 10030427971 BIANCALANI Andrea (*) ITA BELTRAMI TSA TRE COLLI 02:55:33 +00:00

7 82 10036208363 HEMING Mika (*) GER ATT INVESTMENTS 02:55:33 +00:00 1 s

8 101 10060813829 SKAR Emil (*) NOR TEAM REGION WEST 02:55:33 +00:00

9 151 10012177928 VERDIJCK Niels BEL EUROCYCLINGTRIPS PRO CYCLING02:55:33 +00:00

10 141 10015724084 MENEGALE Elia ITA SOLME - OLMO 02:55:33 +00:00

11 163 10015084288 ISTLSTEKKER Zsolt HUN EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM02:55:33 +00:00

12 52 10014277067 STRAVERS Jarri NED GLOBAL CYCLING TEAM 02:55:33 +00:00

13 73 10023567849 MIERZYNSKI Piotr (*) POL TC CHOBRY SCOTT GLOGOW 02:55:33 +00:00

14 111 10009520532 FILUTAS Viktor HUN ADRIA MOBIL 02:55:33 +00:00

15 224 10092421479 PICIU Mattew?Denis (*) ROU MENtoRISE Elite Team CFX 02:55:33 +00:00

16 63 10015328408 PAPIERSKI Damian (*) POL VOSTER ATS TEAM 02:55:33 +00:00 3 s

17 204 10055097600 TURKULOV Luka (*) SRB CYCLING TEAM KRANJ 02:55:33 +00:00 1 s

18 3 10011000790 OROSZ Gergő HUN HUNGARIAN NATIONAL TEAM 02:55:33 +00:00

19 22 10009386550 FIALA Petr CZE TEAM DUKLA PRAHA 02:55:33 +00:00

20 53 10013304744 QUAEDVLIEG Lars NED GLOBAL CYCLING TEAM 02:55:33 +00:00

21 54 10014762168 VAN NOPPEN Antonie NED GLOBAL CYCLING TEAM 02:55:33 +00:00

22 74 10054902384 OLSZAR Antoni (*) POL TC CHOBRY SCOTT GLOGOW 02:55:33 +00:00

23 21 10007503336 RUGOVAC Denis CZE TEAM DUKLA PRAHA 02:55:33 +00:00

24 23 10047373871 KOHOUT Martin CZE TEAM DUKLA PRAHA 02:55:33 +00:00

25 83 10047443690 JAKOUBEK Tomas CZE ATT INVESTMENTS 02:55:33 +00:00

26 201 10017615685 ZIHERL Luka (*) SLO CYCLING TEAM KRANJ 02:55:33 +00:00

27 155 10015606472 FITZWATER Matias NZL EUROCYCLINGTRIPS PRO CYCLING02:55:33 +00:00

28 205 10010968862 DRINOVEC Matej SLO CYCLING TEAM KRANJ 02:55:33 +00:00

29 106 10099938777 ARNES Daniel (*) NOR TEAM REGION WEST 02:55:33 +00:00

30 14 10030940455 FREDDI Matteo (*) ITA BELTRAMI TSA TRE COLLI 02:55:33 +00:00

31 112 10003261103 KOREN Kristijan SLO ADRIA MOBIL 02:55:33 +00:00

32 1 10023628877 MÉSZÁROS Bence (*) HUN HUNGARIAN NATIONAL TEAM 02:55:33 +00:00

33 133 10006033279 KARIC Vedad BIH MERIDIANA KAMEN TEAM 02:55:33 +00:00

34 11 10030311066 PIRAS Andrea (*) ITA BELTRAMI TSA TRE COLLI 02:55:33 +00:00

35 222 10072705928 DOBRIN Ioan (*) ROU MENtoRISE Elite Team CFX 02:55:33 +00:00

36 216 10016106428 SHEVCHENKO Oleksandr UKR TEAM NOVAK 02:55:33 +00:00

37 225 10094601353 VAIDIAN Iustin?Ioan (*) ROU MENtoRISE Elite Team CFX 02:55:33 +00:00

38 105 10019792630 LEANDER FREDRIKSEN Mads (*) NOR TEAM REGION WEST 02:55:33 +00:00

39 75 10058358618 MALACHOWSKI Jakub (*) POL TC CHOBRY SCOTT GLOGOW 02:55:33 +00:00

40 145 10032415562 MANENTI Marco (*) ITA SOLME - OLMO 02:55:33 +00:00

41 191 10117780313 KIRÁLY István HUN LOTUS CYCLING TEAM 02:55:33 +00:00

42 162 10009404839 RÓZSA Balázs HUN EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM02:55:33 +00:00 3 s

43 35 10022194388 O'DONNELL Bailey (*) NZL BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE PRO CYCLING02:55:33 +00:00

44 2 10023649893 SZÍJÁRTÓ Zétény (*) HUN HUNGARIAN NATIONAL TEAM 02:55:33 +00:00

45 16 10029728157 PESENTI Thomas ITA BELTRAMI TSA TRE COLLI 02:55:33 +00:00

46 233 10084543766 LEPOLD Zoltán Antal (*) HUN PEDALE SCALIGERO 02:55:33 +00:00
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Stage 2

Results

47 213 10005509277 GUTIERREZ Jose Manuel ESP TEAM NOVAK 02:55:33 +00:00
48 183 10010948553 CHREN Martin SVK SLOVAK NATIONAL CYCLING TEAM02:55:33 +00:00

49 211 10088255634 DEMENTYEV Yehor UKR TEAM NOVAK 02:55:33 +00:00

50 203 10017580626 JEROMEL Vid (*) SLO CYCLING TEAM KRANJ 02:55:33 +00:00

51 85 10011150536 STOCEK Matus SVK ATT INVESTMENTS 02:55:33 +00:00 2 s

52 4 10011151950 SZARKA Gergely HUN HUNGARIAN NATIONAL TEAM 02:55:33 +00:00

53 65 10003037494 CIESLIK Pawel POL VOSTER ATS TEAM 02:55:33 +00:00

54 115 10015332246 CEMAZAR Nik SLO ADRIA MOBIL 02:55:33 +00:00

55 114 10017629530 MURN Bostjan (*) SLO ADRIA MOBIL 02:55:33 +00:00

56 131 10009544174 BARAC Antonio CRO MERIDIANA KAMEN TEAM 02:55:33 +00:00

57 62 10009869530 SOWINSKI Artur POL VOSTER ATS TEAM 02:55:33 +00:00

58 113 10017585777 COLNAR Aljaz (*) SLO ADRIA MOBIL 02:55:33 +00:00

59 92 10054360093 GULD Daniel (*) DEN ARBÖ HEADSTART ON FAHRRAD02:55:33 +00:00

60 132 10014860077 CERNE Gregor Matija SLO MERIDIANA KAMEN TEAM 02:55:33 +00:00

61 181 10015521701 KASKO David SVK SLOVAK NATIONAL CYCLING TEAM02:55:33 +00:00

62 36 10009979361 CHRISTENSEN Ryan NZL BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE PRO CYCLING02:55:33 +00:00

63 55 10009818404 NIJSSEN Kenny NED GLOBAL CYCLING TEAM 02:55:33 +00:00

64 184 10005540195 HARING Martin SVK SLOVAK NATIONAL CYCLING TEAM02:55:33 +00:00

65 221 10063375336 COJANU  Andrei ROU MENtoRISE Elite Team CFX 02:55:33 +00:00

66 84 10047918081 TYRPEKL Karel CZE ATT INVESTMENTS 02:55:33 +00:00

67 71 10053443748 BIENIEK Damian (*) POL TC CHOBRY SCOTT GLOGOW 02:55:33 +00:00

68 51 10113346706 BUIJK Jacob NED GLOBAL CYCLING TEAM 02:55:33 +00:00

69 34 10021779413 KENCH Joshua (*) NZL BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE PRO CYCLING02:55:33 +00:00

70 13 10011075562 CIBRARIO Luca ITA BELTRAMI TSA TRE COLLI 02:55:33 +00:00

71 56 10022850655 DUIJVESTEIJN Roy (*) NED GLOBAL CYCLING TEAM 02:55:33 +00:00

72 171 10007974087 PAVLIC Marko SLO MEBLOJOGI PRO-CONCRETE 02:55:33 +00:00

73 66 10008691988 REKITA Szymon POL VOSTER ATS TEAM 02:55:33 +00:00

74 93 10009885694 HOPFGARTNER Paul AUT ARBÖ HEADSTART ON FAHRRAD02:55:48 +00:15

75 81 10009338656 PETRUS Jiri CZE ATT INVESTMENTS 02:55:50 +00:17

76 32 10011156701 BATT Ethan NZL BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE PRO CYCLING02:56:00 +00:27

77 103 10020545893 LITLERE Erlend (*) NOR TEAM REGION WEST 02:56:00 +00:27

78 31 10015011742 FOUCHE James NZL BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE PRO CYCLING02:56:00 +00:27

79 61 10004032251 PATERSKI Maciej POL VOSTER ATS TEAM 02:56:03 +00:30

80 15 10029204357 GARDI Mattia (*) ITA BELTRAMI TSA TRE COLLI 02:56:09 +00:36

81 146 10033064755 TREVISOL Marco (*) ITA SOLME - OLMO 02:56:21 +00:48

82 143 10014476626 CANEPA Francesco ITA SOLME - OLMO 02:56:21 +00:48

83 172 10060749767 ZUMER Matic SLO MEBLOJOGI PRO-CONCRETE 02:56:42 +01:09

84 223 10106703620 DRAGOIU Stefan (*) ROU MENtoRISE Elite Team CFX 03:00:54 +05:21

85 154 10011780733 PEYROTON DARTET Thomas FRA EUROCYCLINGTRIPS PRO CYCLING03:00:54 +05:21

86 135 10056553408 BERTRAND Matteo ITA MERIDIANA KAMEN TEAM 03:00:54 +05:21

87 125 10009004210 PÁPAI Ádám HUN MKB BANK CYCLING TEAM 03:01:05 +05:32

88 142 10057908475 HRENKO Norbert (*) HUN SOLME - OLMO 03:01:08 +05:35

89 234 10029798582 SPADINI Enrico (*) ITA PEDALE SCALIGERO 03:01:10 +05:37

90 72 10093053191 LAPSA Szymon (*) POL TC CHOBRY SCOTT GLOGOW 03:01:13 +05:40

91 206 10122032751 MERTELJ Enej (*) SLO CYCLING TEAM KRANJ 03:03:06 +07:33

92 174 10105150408 GORJANC Zan (*) SLO MEBLOJOGI PRO-CONCRETE 03:03:10 +07:37

93 123 10023658684 WERMESER Zsombor HUN MKB BANK CYCLING TEAM 03:03:10 +07:37

94 94 10010610164 GRASL Patrick AUT ARBÖ HEADSTART ON FAHRRAD03:03:10 +07:37

95 232 10056514002 SOLORZANO CASTILLO Harrison Jose (*)CRC PEDALE SCALIGERO 03:03:12 +07:39

96 231 10029779586 CEROFOLINI Michele (*) ITA PEDALE SCALIGERO 03:03:14 +07:41
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46 10023625241 BALOGH András HUN ZENGŐ CYCLING TEAM DNF

64 10014694167 PARMA Krzysztof POL VOSTER ATS TEAM DNF

122 10023604124 FORRÓ Lajos (*) HUN MKB BANK CYCLING TEAM DNF

126 10008689665 PELIKÁN János HUN MKB BANK CYCLING TEAM DNF

134 10015259696 MARENZI Lorenzo CRO MERIDIANA KAMEN TEAM DNF

164 10012631707 DOLLESCHALL Patrick AUT EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAMDNF

166 10115490608 MÓRÉ-GOSSELIN Olivér (*) HUN EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAMDNF

173 10017608918 KOVAC Stefan SLO MEBLOJOGI PRO-CONCRETE DNF

182 10008662282 BASKA Erik SVK SLOVAK NATIONAL CYCLING TEAMDNF

192 10023604427 ÁRVAI Kristóf (*) HUN LOTUS CYCLING TEAM DNF

194 10049827466 NADOVEZA Igor (*) SRB LOTUS CYCLING TEAM DNF

202 10106763133 CERNE  Andrej (*) SLO CYCLING TEAM KRANJ DNF

212 10015328307 NIKULIN Daniil UKR TEAM NOVAK DNF

226 10089782473 COMAN Bogdan-Adrian ROU MENtoRISE Elite Team CFX DNF
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General results after stage 2

Rank BIB UCI ID Name Country Team Time/Gap

1 33 10009139303 MUDGWAY Luke NZL BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE PRO CYCLING06:30:12

2 86 10091211508 BARTA Tomas CZE ATT INVESTMENTS +00:02

3 63 10015328408 PAPIERSKI Damian (*) POL VOSTER ATS TEAM +00:04

4 12 10030427971 BIANCALANI Andrea (*) ITA BELTRAMI TSA TRE COLLI +00:10

5 161 10076683433 KARL Ádám HUN EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM+00:14

6 82 10036208363 HEMING Mika (*) GER ATT INVESTMENTS +00:16

7 162 10009404839 RÓZSA Balázs HUN EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM"

8 85 10011150536 STOCEK Matus SVK ATT INVESTMENTS +00:17

9 204 10055097600 TURKULOV Luka (*) SRB CYCLING TEAM KRANJ +00:18

10 144 10030080791 BERZI Andrea (*) ITA SOLME - OLMO +00:19

11 151 10012177928 VERDIJCK Niels BEL EUROCYCLINGTRIPS PRO CYCLING "

12 141 10015724084 MENEGALE Elia ITA SOLME - OLMO "

13 102 10019810313 LITLERE Sverre (*) NOR TEAM REGION WEST "

14 163 10015084288 ISTLSTEKKER Zsolt HUN EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM"

15 73 10023567849 MIERZYNSKI Piotr (*) POL TC CHOBRY SCOTT GLOGOW "

16 52 10014277067 STRAVERS Jarri NED GLOBAL CYCLING TEAM "

17 111 10009520532 FILUTAS Viktor HUN ADRIA MOBIL "

18 224 10092421479 PICIU Mattew?Denis (*) ROU MENtoRISE Elite Team CFX "

19 3 10011000790 OROSZ Gergő HUN HUNGARIAN NATIONAL TEAM "

20 54 10014762168 VAN NOPPEN Antonie NED GLOBAL CYCLING TEAM "

21 133 10006033279 KARIC Vedad BIH MERIDIANA KAMEN TEAM "

22 22 10009386550 FIALA Petr CZE TEAM DUKLA PRAHA "

23 21 10007503336 RUGOVAC Denis CZE TEAM DUKLA PRAHA "

24 205 10010968862 DRINOVEC Matej SLO CYCLING TEAM KRANJ "

25 112 10003261103 KOREN Kristijan SLO ADRIA MOBIL "

26 53 10013304744 QUAEDVLIEG Lars NED GLOBAL CYCLING TEAM "

27 16 10029728157 PESENTI Thomas ITA BELTRAMI TSA TRE COLLI "

28 101 10060813829 SKAR Emil (*) NOR TEAM REGION WEST "

29 11 10030311066 PIRAS Andrea (*) ITA BELTRAMI TSA TRE COLLI "

30 23 10047373871 KOHOUT Martin CZE TEAM DUKLA PRAHA "

31 155 10015606472 FITZWATER Matias NZL EUROCYCLINGTRIPS PRO CYCLING "

32 83 10047443690 JAKOUBEK Tomas CZE ATT INVESTMENTS "

33 14 10030940455 FREDDI Matteo (*) ITA BELTRAMI TSA TRE COLLI "

34 74 10054902384 OLSZAR Antoni (*) POL TC CHOBRY SCOTT GLOGOW "

35 201 10017615685 ZIHERL Luka (*) SLO CYCLING TEAM KRANJ "

36 216 10016106428 SHEVCHENKO Oleksandr UKR TEAM NOVAK "

37 145 10032415562 MANENTI Marco (*) ITA SOLME - OLMO "

38 36 10009979361 CHRISTENSEN Ryan NZL BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE PRO CYCLING"

39 114 10017629530 MURN Bostjan (*) SLO ADRIA MOBIL "

40 106 10099938777 ARNES Daniel (*) NOR TEAM REGION WEST "

41 211 10088255634 DEMENTYEV Yehor UKR TEAM NOVAK "

42 131 10009544174 BARAC Antonio CRO MERIDIANA KAMEN TEAM "

43 184 10005540195 HARING Martin SVK SLOVAK NATIONAL CYCLING TEAM "

44 105 10019792630 LEANDER FREDRIKSEN Mads (*) NOR TEAM REGION WEST "

45 75 10058358618 MALACHOWSKI Jakub (*) POL TC CHOBRY SCOTT GLOGOW "

46 65 10003037494 CIESLIK Pawel POL VOSTER ATS TEAM "

47 2 10023649893 SZÍJÁRTÓ Zétény (*) HUN HUNGARIAN NATIONAL TEAM "

48 203 10017580626 JEROMEL Vid (*) SLO CYCLING TEAM KRANJ "

49 56 10022850655 DUIJVESTEIJN Roy (*) NED GLOBAL CYCLING TEAM "

50 222 10072705928 DOBRIN Ioan (*) ROU MENtoRISE Elite Team CFX "
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General results after stage 2

51 233 10084543766 LEPOLD Zoltán Antal (*) HUN PEDALE SCALIGERO "

52 4 10011151950 SZARKA Gergely HUN HUNGARIAN NATIONAL TEAM "

53 225 10094601353 VAIDIAN Iustin?Ioan (*) ROU MENtoRISE Elite Team CFX "

54 213 10005509277 GUTIERREZ Jose Manuel ESP TEAM NOVAK "

55 181 10015521701 KASKO David SVK SLOVAK NATIONAL CYCLING TEAM "

56 115 10015332246 CEMAZAR Nik SLO ADRIA MOBIL "

57 1 10023628877 MÉSZÁROS Bence (*) HUN HUNGARIAN NATIONAL TEAM "

58 183 10010948553 CHREN Martin SVK SLOVAK NATIONAL CYCLING TEAM "

59 191 10117780313 KIRÁLY István HUN LOTUS CYCLING TEAM "

60 92 10054360093 GULD Daniel (*) DEN ARBÖ HEADSTART ON FAHRRAD "

61 51 10113346706 BUIJK Jacob NED GLOBAL CYCLING TEAM "

62 55 10009818404 NIJSSEN Kenny NED GLOBAL CYCLING TEAM "

63 132 10014860077 CERNE Gregor Matija SLO MERIDIANA KAMEN TEAM "

64 221 10063375336 COJANU  Andrei ROU MENtoRISE Elite Team CFX "

65 13 10011075562 CIBRARIO Luca ITA BELTRAMI TSA TRE COLLI "

66 84 10047918081 TYRPEKL Karel CZE ATT INVESTMENTS "

67 62 10009869530 SOWINSKI Artur POL VOSTER ATS TEAM "

68 71 10053443748 BIENIEK Damian (*) POL TC CHOBRY SCOTT GLOGOW "

69 66 10008691988 REKITA Szymon POL VOSTER ATS TEAM "

70 171 10007974087 PAVLIC Marko SLO MEBLOJOGI PRO-CONCRETE "

71 34 10021779413 KENCH Joshua (*) NZL BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE PRO CYCLING"

72 113 10017585777 COLNAR Aljaz (*) SLO ADRIA MOBIL "

73 81 10009338656 PETRUS Jiri CZE ATT INVESTMENTS +00:36

74 35 10022194388 O'DONNELL Bailey (*) NZL BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE PRO CYCLING+00:46

75 31 10015011742 FOUCHE James NZL BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE PRO CYCLING"

76 103 10020545893 LITLERE Erlend (*) NOR TEAM REGION WEST "

77 61 10004032251 PATERSKI Maciej POL VOSTER ATS TEAM +00:49

78 32 10011156701 BATT Ethan NZL BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE PRO CYCLING+01:20

79 15 10029204357 GARDI Mattia (*) ITA BELTRAMI TSA TRE COLLI +01:24

80 172 10060749767 ZUMER Matic SLO MEBLOJOGI PRO-CONCRETE +01:28

81 146 10033064755 TREVISOL Marco (*) ITA SOLME - OLMO +01:36

82 143 10014476626 CANEPA Francesco ITA SOLME - OLMO "

83 93 10009885694 HOPFGARTNER Paul AUT ARBÖ HEADSTART ON FAHRRAD +05:30

84 154 10011780733 PEYROTON DARTET Thomas FRA EUROCYCLINGTRIPS PRO CYCLING +05:40

85 135 10056553408 BERTRAND Matteo ITA MERIDIANA KAMEN TEAM "

86 125 10009004210 PÁPAI Ádám HUN MKB BANK CYCLING TEAM +05:51

87 142 10057908475 HRENKO Norbert (*) HUN SOLME - OLMO +05:54

88 72 10093053191 LAPSA Szymon (*) POL TC CHOBRY SCOTT GLOGOW +05:59

89 223 10106703620 DRAGOIU Stefan (*) ROU MENtoRISE Elite Team CFX +06:00

90 234 10029798582 SPADINI Enrico (*) ITA PEDALE SCALIGERO +06:32

91 206 10122032751 MERTELJ Enej (*) SLO CYCLING TEAM KRANJ +07:52
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General results after stage 2

92 174 10105150408 GORJANC Zan (*) SLO MEBLOJOGI PRO-CONCRETE +07:56

93 123 10023658684 WERMESER Zsombor HUN MKB BANK CYCLING TEAM "

94 232 10056514002 SOLORZANO CASTILLO Harrison Jose (*)CRC PEDALE SCALIGERO +07:58

95 231 10029779586 CEROFOLINI Michele (*) ITA PEDALE SCALIGERO +08:00

96 94 10010610164 GRASL Patrick AUT ARBÖ HEADSTART ON FAHRRAD +12:53
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Young riders' results after stage 2

Rank BIB UCI ID Name Country Team Time/Gap

1 63 10015328408 PAPIERSKI Damian (*) POL VOSTER ATS TEAM 06:30:16

2 12 10030427971 BIANCALANI Andrea (*) ITA BELTRAMI TSA TRE COLLI +00:06

3 82 10036208363 HEMING Mika (*) GER ATT INVESTMENTS +00:12

4 204 10055097600 TURKULOV Luka (*) SRB CYCLING TEAM KRANJ +00:14

5 144 10030080791 BERZI Andrea (*) ITA SOLME - OLMO +00:15

6 102 10019810313 LITLERE Sverre (*) NOR TEAM REGION WEST "

7 73 10023567849 MIERZYNSKI Piotr (*) POL TC CHOBRY SCOTT GLOGOW "

8 224 10092421479 PICIU Mattew?Denis (*) ROU MENtoRISE Elite Team CFX "

9 101 10060813829 SKAR Emil (*) NOR TEAM REGION WEST "

10 11 10030311066 PIRAS Andrea (*) ITA BELTRAMI TSA TRE COLLI "

11 14 10030940455 FREDDI Matteo (*) ITA BELTRAMI TSA TRE COLLI "

12 74 10054902384 OLSZAR Antoni (*) POL TC CHOBRY SCOTT GLOGOW "

13 201 10017615685 ZIHERL Luka (*) SLO CYCLING TEAM KRANJ "

14 145 10032415562 MANENTI Marco (*) ITA SOLME - OLMO "

15 114 10017629530 MURN Bostjan (*) SLO ADRIA MOBIL "

16 106 10099938777 ARNES Daniel (*) NOR TEAM REGION WEST "

17 105 10019792630 LEANDER FREDRIKSEN Mads (*) NOR TEAM REGION WEST "

18 75 10058358618 MALACHOWSKI Jakub (*) POL TC CHOBRY SCOTT GLOGOW "

19 2 10023649893 SZÍJÁRTÓ Zétény (*) HUN HUNGARIAN NATIONAL TEAM "

20 203 10017580626 JEROMEL Vid (*) SLO CYCLING TEAM KRANJ "

21 56 10022850655 DUIJVESTEIJN Roy (*) NED GLOBAL CYCLING TEAM "

22 222 10072705928 DOBRIN Ioan (*) ROU MENtoRISE Elite Team CFX "

23 233 10084543766 LEPOLD Zoltán Antal (*) HUN PEDALE SCALIGERO "

24 225 10094601353 VAIDIAN Iustin?Ioan (*) ROU MENtoRISE Elite Team CFX "

25 1 10023628877 MÉSZÁROS Bence (*) HUN HUNGARIAN NATIONAL TEAM "

26 92 10054360093 GULD Daniel (*) DEN ARBÖ HEADSTART ON FAHRRAD "

27 71 10053443748 BIENIEK Damian (*) POL TC CHOBRY SCOTT GLOGOW "

28 34 10021779413 KENCH Joshua (*) NZL BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE PRO CYCLING"

29 113 10017585777 COLNAR Aljaz (*) SLO ADRIA MOBIL "

30 35 10022194388 O'DONNELL Bailey (*) NZL BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE PRO CYCLING+00:42

31 103 10020545893 LITLERE Erlend (*) NOR TEAM REGION WEST "

32 15 10029204357 GARDI Mattia (*) ITA BELTRAMI TSA TRE COLLI +01:20

33 146 10033064755 TREVISOL Marco (*) ITA SOLME - OLMO +01:32

34 142 10057908475 HRENKO Norbert (*) HUN SOLME - OLMO +05:50

35 72 10093053191 LAPSA Szymon (*) POL TC CHOBRY SCOTT GLOGOW +05:55

36 223 10106703620 DRAGOIU Stefan (*) ROU MENtoRISE Elite Team CFX +05:56

37 234 10029798582 SPADINI Enrico (*) ITA PEDALE SCALIGERO +06:28

38 206 10122032751 MERTELJ Enej (*) SLO CYCLING TEAM KRANJ +07:48

39 174 10105150408 GORJANC Zan (*) SLO MEBLOJOGI PRO-CONCRETE +07:52

40 232 10056514002 SOLORZANO CASTILLO Harrison Jose (*)CRC PEDALE SCALIGERO +07:54

41 231 10029779586 CEROFOLINI Michele (*) ITA PEDALE SCALIGERO +07:56
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Stage 2 Sprint

Rank BIB Name CountryTeam Points RankBIB Name CountryTeam Points

1 86 BARTA Tomas CZE ATT INVESTMENTS 13 1 33 MUDGWAY Luke NZLBOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE PRO CYCLING23

2 33 MUDGWAY Luke NZLBOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE PRO CYCLING11 2 86 BARTA Tomas CZE ATT INVESTMENTS 22

3 161 KARL Ádám HUN EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM 6 3 63 PAPIERSKI Damian (*) POL VOSTER ATS TEAM 15

4 144 BERZI Andrea (*) ITA SOLME - OLMO 5 4 12 BIANCALANI Andrea (*) ITA BELTRAMI TSA TRE COLLI 14

5 102 LITLERE Sverre (*) NOR TEAM REGION WEST 4 5 144 BERZI Andrea (*) ITA SOLME - OLMO 9

6 82 HEMING Mika (*) GER ATT INVESTMENTS 3 6 161 KARL Ádám HUN EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM 7

7 12 BIANCALANI Andrea (*) ITA BELTRAMI TSA TRE COLLI 3 7 82 HEMING Mika (*) GER ATT INVESTMENTS 5

8 162 RÓZSA Balázs HUN EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM 3 8 102 LITLERE Sverre (*) NOR TEAM REGION WEST 4

9 63 PAPIERSKI Damian (*) POL VOSTER ATS TEAM 3 9 141 MENEGALE Elia ITA SOLME - OLMO 3

10 126 PELIKÁN János HUN MKB BANK CYCLING TEAM 2 10 162 RÓZSA Balázs HUN EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM 3

11 85 STOCEK Matus SVK ATT INVESTMENTS 2 11 151 VERDIJCK Niels BEL EUROCYCLINGTRIPS PRO CYCLING 2

12 204 TURKULOV Luka (*) SRB CYCLING TEAM KRANJ 1 12 85 STOCEK Matus SVK ATT INVESTMENTS 2

13 101 SKAR Emil (*) NOR TEAM REGION WEST 1 13 126 PELIKÁN János HUN MKB BANK CYCLING TEAM 2

14 16 PESENTI Thomas ITA BELTRAMI TSA TRE COLLI 1

15 204 TURKULOV Luka (*) SRB CYCLING TEAM KRANJ 1

Stage details 16 101 SKAR Emil (*) NOR TEAM REGION WEST 1

SPR1

1 86 BARTA Tomas CZE ATT INVESTMENTS 3

2 33 MUDGWAY Luke NZL BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE PRO CYCLING2

3 82 HEMING Mika (*) GER ATT INVESTMENTS 1

SPR2

1 63 PAPIERSKI Damian (*) POL VOSTER ATS TEAM 3

2 85 STOCEK Matus SVK ATT INVESTMENTS 2

3 33 MUDGWAY Luke NZL BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE PRO CYCLING1

SPR3

1 162 RÓZSA Balázs HUN EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM 3

2 126 PELIKÁN János HUN MKB BANK CYCLING TEAM 2

3 204 TURKULOV Luka (*) SRB CYCLING TEAM KRANJ 1

Fin2

1 86 BARTA Tomas CZE ATT INVESTMENTS 10

2 33 MUDGWAY Luke NZL BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE PRO CYCLING8

3 161 KARL Ádám HUN EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM 6

4 144 BERZI Andrea (*) ITA SOLME - OLMO 5

5 102 LITLERE Sverre (*) NOR TEAM REGION WEST 4

6 12 BIANCALANI Andrea (*) ITA BELTRAMI TSA TRE COLLI 3

7 82 HEMING Mika (*) GER ATT INVESTMENTS 2

8 101 SKAR Emil (*) NOR TEAM REGION WEST 1

Stage results Overall results
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Stage 2 King of Mountain

Rank BIB Name CountryTeam Points RankBIB Name CountryTeam Points

1 83 JAKOUBEK Tomas CZE ATT INVESTMENTS 13 1 11 PIRAS Andrea (*) ITA BELTRAMI TSA TRE COLLI 22

2 162 RÓZSA Balázs HUN EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM 7 2 172 ZUMER Matic SLO MEBLOJOGI PRO-CONCRETE 14

3 11 PIRAS Andrea (*) ITA BELTRAMI TSA TRE COLLI 7 3 83 JAKOUBEK Tomas CZE ATT INVESTMENTS 13

4 172 ZUMER Matic SLO MEBLOJOGI PRO-CONCRETE 6 4 162 RÓZSA Balázs HUN EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM 7

5 126 PELIKÁN János HUN MKB BANK CYCLING TEAM 5 5 82 HEMING Mika (*) GER ATT INVESTMENTS 6

6 66 REKITA Szymon POL VOSTER ATS TEAM 5 6 66 REKITA Szymon POL VOSTER ATS TEAM 5

7 84 TYRPEKL Karel CZE ATT INVESTMENTS 3 7 126 PELIKÁN János HUN MKB BANK CYCLING TEAM 5

8 34 KENCH Joshua (*) NZL BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE PRO CYCLING1 8 84 TYRPEKL Karel CZE ATT INVESTMENTS 3

9 31 FOUCHE James NZL BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE PRO CYCLING1 9 14 FREDDI Matteo (*) ITA BELTRAMI TSA TRE COLLI 3

10 62 SOWINSKI Artur POL VOSTER ATS TEAM 1

11 205 DRINOVEC Matej SLO CYCLING TEAM KRANJ 1

Stage details 12 34 KENCH Joshua (*) NZL BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE PRO CYCLING1

MTN1 13 143 CANEPA Francesco ITA SOLME - OLMO 1

1 83 JAKOUBEK Tomas CZE ATT INVESTMENTS 7 14 16 PESENTI Thomas ITA BELTRAMI TSA TRE COLLI 1

2 66 REKITA Szymon POL VOSTER ATS TEAM 5 15 31 FOUCHE James NZL BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE PRO CYCLING1

3 84 TYRPEKL Karel CZE ATT INVESTMENTS 3

4 31 FOUCHE James NZL BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE PRO CYCLING1

MTN2

1 162 RÓZSA Balázs HUN EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM 7

2 126 PELIKÁN János HUN MKB BANK CYCLING TEAM 5

3 172 ZUMER Matic SLO MEBLOJOGI PRO-CONCRETE 3

4 83 JAKOUBEK Tomas CZE ATT INVESTMENTS 1

MTN3

1 11 PIRAS Andrea (*) ITA BELTRAMI TSA TRE COLLI 7

2 83 JAKOUBEK Tomas CZE ATT INVESTMENTS 5

3 172 ZUMER Matic SLO MEBLOJOGI PRO-CONCRETE 3

4 34 KENCH Joshua (*) NZL BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE PRO CYCLING1

Stage results Overall results
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Team results after stage 2

Rank Team Time Rank Team Time

1 ATT INVESTMENTS 08:46:39 1 ATT INVESTMENTS 19:31:33

2 TEAM REGION WEST 08:46:39 2 BELTRAMI TSA TRE COLLI 19:31:33

3 GLOBAL CYCLING TEAM 08:46:39 3 SOLME - OLMO 19:31:33

4 SOLME - OLMO 08:46:39 4 TEAM REGION WEST 19:31:33

5 EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM 08:46:39 5 GLOBAL CYCLING TEAM 19:31:33

6 TEAM DUKLA PRAHA 08:46:39 6 EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM 19:31:33

7 BELTRAMI TSA TRE COLLI 08:46:39 7 ADRIA MOBIL 19:31:33

8 CYCLING TEAM KRANJ 08:46:39 8 TEAM DUKLA PRAHA 19:31:33

9 TC CHOBRY SCOTT GLOGOW 08:46:39 9 VOSTER ATS TEAM 19:31:33

10 MENtoRISE Elite Team CFX 08:46:39 10 CYCLING TEAM KRANJ 19:31:33

11 HUNGARIAN NATIONAL TEAM 08:46:39 11 TC CHOBRY SCOTT GLOGOW 19:31:33

12 ADRIA MOBIL 08:46:39 12 BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE PRO CYCLING 19:31:33

13 BOLTON EQUITIES BLACK SPOKE PRO CYCLING 08:46:39 13 MERIDIANA KAMEN TEAM 19:31:33

14 VOSTER ATS TEAM 08:46:39 14 MENtoRISE Elite Team CFX 19:31:33

15 TEAM NOVAK 08:46:39 15 HUNGARIAN NATIONAL TEAM 19:31:33

16 MERIDIANA KAMEN TEAM 08:46:39 16 TEAM NOVAK 19:31:33

17 SLOVAK NATIONAL CYCLING TEAM 08:46:39 17 SLOVAK NATIONAL CYCLING TEAM 19:31:33

18 EUROCYCLINGTRIPS PRO CYCLING 08:52:00 18 EUROCYCLINGTRIPS PRO CYCLING 19:36:54

19 ARBÖ HEADSTART ON FAHRRAD 08:54:31 19 MEBLOJOGI PRO-CONCRETE 19:40:19

20 MEBLOJOGI PRO-CONCRETE 08:55:25 20 PEDALE SCALIGERO 19:44:49

21 PEDALE SCALIGERO 08:59:55 21 ARBÖ HEADSTART ON FAHRRAD 19:49:18

General ClassificationStage results
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Stage 2 communique

Communique of the Commissaire's Panel
Nr. 2.

(1)
Rider Nr. 35 and his Team Manager is penalized according to art. 2.12.007.4.11 - non-regular feeding (in 
GPM line) rider - 50 CHF and the Team Manager 50 CHF.

(2)
The results of the Stage Nr. 1. SPR 1 has been modified as the follows: second placed Rider Nr. 82 instead 
of Rider Nr. 62. All the results corrected according to this.
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